Phone: (03564) 255046



(Erstwhile Alipurduar College)

P.O. Alipurduar Court :: Dist. Alipurduar :: (W. B.) :: Pin – 736122

Ref. No: APDU/Reg. /Notice/011/2025 Date: 31.01.2025

Notice

This is to inform all concerned that Alipurduar University, erstwhile Alipurduar College will remain closed on account of Saraswati Puja. It is further noted that the Saraswati Puja of the institution will be organized on 03.02.2025 in the University premises. Therefore, all the teaching staff including the SACTs, non-teaching staff including the casuals and the bonafide students of the institution are hereby requested to attend the programme positively and make it a grand success.

Sd/-Registrar (Officiating) Alipurduar University

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University for his kind information.
- 2. All the Academic and Administrative Head of Alipurduar University for their information.
- 3. Guard file.